
MEET THE TEAM:  WOOD COUNTY BOARD OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES EARLY INTERVENTION

Amy Carroll

EI Service Coordinator/SSA

(419) 354-0824

acarroll@woodcountydd.org 

Alexis Goglia

EI Service Coordinator/SSA

(419) 315-1249

agoglia@woodcountydd.org 

Linda Cox

EI Service Coordinator/SSA

(419) 353-4507

lcox@woodcountydd.org 

Lisa Newlove

EI Service Coordinator/SSA

(419) 419-7917

lnewlove@woodcountydd.org 

Missy Vestal

EI Service Coordinator/SSA

(419) 419-7910

mvestal@woodcountydd.org 

Debbie Schmidt

EI Service Coordinator/SSA

(419) 315-1297

dschmidt@woodcountydd.org 
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Kristin Nagel

EISC-Supervisor/SSA Manager

(419) 353-1718

knagel@woodcountydd.org 

Effective 10/14/2022

Danielle Perkins

Early Intervention Coordinator/DS

(419) 419-7903

dperkins@woodcountydd.org 

Alison Okenka

Developmental Specialist

(419) 728-0036

aokenka@woodcountydd.org 

Beth Instone

Developmental Specialist

(419) 353-9600

binstone@woodcountydd.org 

Holly Hernandez

Occupational Therapist

(419) 353-6617

hhernandez@woodcountydd.org 

Heidi Crawford

Speech Therapist

(419) 419-7924

hcrawford@woodcountydd.org 

Jordan Halsey

Developmental Specialist

(419) 354-6812

jhalsey@woodcountydd.org 

Sara Ulinski

Developmental Specialist

(419) 352-4142

sulinski@woodcountydd.org 

Teresa Lutz

Physical Therapist

(419) 315-1203

tlutz@woodcountydd.org 

Sara Stalets

Developmental Specialist

(419) 315-1202

sstalets@woodcountydd.org 

Victoria Pettigrew

Developmental Specialist

(419) 353-9500

vpettigrew@woodcountydd.org 
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Amanda Ankney

EI Service Coordinator/SSA

(419) 419-7928

aankney@woodcountydd.org 

Sheila Errett

Developmental Specialist

(419) 352-1729

serrett@woodcountyddl.org 

Sydney Wilder

EI Service Coordinator/SSA

(419) 315-1235

swilder@woodcountydd.org 

Alexandra Ziegler

Speech Language Pathologist

(419) 315-1255

aziegler@woodcountydd.org 


